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ABOUT US

The National Academy of Governance, 
founded in 1924, is Mongolia’s �rst higher 
education institution, created under the 
Cabinet Secretariat of Mongolia.

Aside from o�ering degree and certi�cate 
programs at the undergraduate and graduate 
levels, the National Academy of Governance 
also serves as the training and research 
institute of the Government of Mongolia. In 
doing so, it trains, re-trains, and educates civil 
servants, business managers, and social 
sector workers by providing them with both 
theoretical knowledge and practical skills in 
public and private management initiatives.

Mission
To take a leading role in the development of 
the Mongolian nation by o�ering world-class 
higher education programs, engaging in 
research, and providing consultancy services 
to all stakeholders in the future progress of 
the country.

Main objectives:
To provide high quality education in 
management and enable graduates to become 
e�ective civil servants and managers.

To seek continuous  improvement in the 
quality of teaching and research.

To o�er an up-to-date portfolio of courses 
aimed at developing managerial skills and 
capabilities of civil servants.
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WHAT WE DO

Academy-related Activities 

1 50

2

2013.01.14
2013.05.24
/Ongoing/

56

54

56

53

57

53

2013.02.04
2013.02.08
2013.02.18
2013.02.22
2013.02.25
2013.03.01
2013.03.04
2013.03.08
2013.03.11
2013.03.15
2013.03.18
2013.03.22

Head of 
Governor's 
O�ce in the 
Administrative 
Basic Level of 
Province

Students of the 
Bachelor’s 
Degree of  
Public 
Administration

The Primer Series on 
ICTD for Youth
Modules 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9
/64 academic hours/

Introduced modules 
of academy of ICT
/4 academic hours/

No. Participants No. of 
participants Date Topics and Modules
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WHAT WE DO

Academy-related Activities 

3 31

35

12

4
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No. Participants No. of 
participants Date Topics and Modules

2013.10.21
2013.10.25

2013.09.23
2013.09.27

2013
1st academic 

semester

Head and Senior 
O�cials of 
Development 
Policy Department 
of Governor's 
O�ce in Province 
and District of UB

O�cials of Public 
Administration 
and Management 
Department in 
Ministries and 
Governor's O�ce in 
provinces and UB

Students of Master 
Degree of  Public 
Management

Modules 1-6
/20 academic hours/

Modules 1-9
/40 academic hours/

Module 2
/8 academic hours/


