

## THE NATIONAL ACADEMY OF GOVERNANCE



#### **ABOUT US**

The National Academy of Governance, founded in 1924, is Mongolia's first higher education institution, created under the Cabinet Secretariat of Mongolia.

Aside from offering degree and certificate programs at the undergraduate and graduate levels, the National Academy of Governance also serves as the training and research institute of the Government of Mongolia. In doing so, it trains, re-trains, and educates civil servants, business managers, and social sector workers by providing them with both theoretical knowledge and practical skills in public and private management initiatives.

#### Mission

To take a leading role in the development of the Mongolian nation by offering world-class higher education programs, engaging in research, and providing consultancy services to all stakeholders in the future progress of the country.

#### Main objectives:

- To provide high quality education in management and enable graduates to become effective civil servants and managers.
- To seek continuous improvement in the quality of teaching and research.
- To offer an up-to-date portfolio of courses aimed at developing managerial skills and capabilities of civil servants.





# THE NATIONAL ACADEMY OF GOVERNANCE



### WHAT WE DO

### **Academy-related Activities**

No.	Participants	No. of participants	Date	Topics and Modules
1	Students of the Bachelor's Degree of Public Administration	50	2013.01.14 2013.05.24 /Ongoing/	The Primer Series on ICTD for Youth Modules 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9 /64 academic hours/
2	Head of Governor's Office in the Administrative Basic Level of Province	<ul><li>56</li><li>54</li><li>56</li></ul>	2013.02.04 2013.02.08 2013.02.18 2013.02.22 2013.03.01 2013.03.04	Introduced modules of academy of ICT /4 academic hours/
		53 57	2013.03.04 2013.03.08 2013.03.11 2013.03.15	
		53	2013.03.18 2013.03.22	





## THE NATIONAL ACADEMY OF GOVERNANCE



### WHAT WE DO

#### **Academy-related Activities**

No.	Participants	No. of participants	Date	Topics and Modules
3	Head and Senior Officials of Development Policy Department of Governor's Office in Province and District of UB	31	2013.10.21 2013.10.25	Module 2 /8 academic hours/
4	Officials of Public Administration and Management Department in Ministries and Governor's Office in provinces and UB	35	2013.09.23 2013.09.27	Modules 1-9 /40 academic hours/
5	Students of Master Degree of Public Management	12	2013 1 <sup>st</sup> academic semester	Modules 1-6 /20 academic hours/

